2006 was approximately $2.802 billion. Our pro forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2006, after giving effect to the Recapitalization,
was $2.802 billion, or $7.00 per share of our common stock, assuming we purchased all IBG LLC membership interests held by IBG Holdings
LLC and issued 400,000,000 shares of common stock to public stockholders, as of the date of this offering.

   After giving effect to the sale of 34,500,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$29.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the front cover of this prospectus, and after deducting the placement agency fee and
estimated offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value would have been $2.796 billion, or $6.99 per share, assuming we purchased
all IBG LLC membership interests held by IBG Holdings LLC and issued 400,000,000 shares of common stock to public stockholders, as of the
date of this offering. This represents an immediate decrease in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.01 per share to existing stockholders and
an immediate dilution of $22.01 per share to investors purchasing our common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this per
share dilution:

Per Share

Initial public offering price per share $ 29.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share at December 31, 2006 $ 7.00
Change in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ (0.01)

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 6.99

Dilution per share to new investors $ 22.01

   The following table summarizes on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2006, after giving effect to this offering, the total number of
shares of common stock purchased from us and the total consideration and the average price per share paid by existing equityholders and by
investors participating in this offering, assuming we purchased all IBG LLC membership interests held by IBG Holdings LLC and issued a
corresponding number of shares of our common stock to public stockholders, as of the date of this offering:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing equityholders 365,500,000 91.4% $ � �%$ �
New investors 34,500,000 8.6% $ 1,000,500,000 100% 29.00

Total 400,000,000 100% $ 1,000,500,000 100%

   The number of shares of our common stock outstanding after the offering as shown above is based on the number of shares outstanding
as of December 31, 2006, and excludes (i) approximately 1,244,271 restricted shares of our common stock that are to be issued upon investment
of accumulated earnings on ROI Units in connection with the Recapitalization, and (ii) up to 9,200,000 restricted shares

47

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

58

of our common stock that are issuable in the future pursuant to post offering equity incentive grants. See "The Recapitalization Transactions and

[…]

statement of income. Our historical results will be those of IBG LLC. As a result, our net income, after excluding IBG Holdings LLC's minority
interest, will represent approximately 8.7% of IBG LLC's net income, and similarly, outstanding shares of our common stock will represent
approximately 8.7% of the outstanding membership units of IBG LLC.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements reflect pro forma adjustments that are described in the accompanying notes
and are based on available information and certain assumptions we believe are reasonable, but are subject to change. We have made, in our
opinion, all adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma financial data. The unaudited pro forma financial data is presented for
informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of actual results of operations that would have been achieved had the
Recapitalization and this offering been consummated on the dates indicated and do not purport to be indicative of balance sheet data or results of
operations as of any future date or for any future period.

49

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

60

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2006

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma(1)

Statement of Income Data: (in millions, except per share data)

Revenues:
Trading gains $805.1 $ � $805.1
Commissions and execution fees 174.4 � 174.4
Interest income 672.1 � 672.1
Other income 85.2 � 85.2

Total revenues 1,736.8 � 1,736.8

Interest expense 484.4 � 484.4

Total net revenues 1,252.4 � 1,252.4

Non-interest expenses:
Execution and clearing 313.3 � 313.3
Employee compensation and benefits 110.1 � 110.1
Occupancy, depreciation and amortization 22.7 � 22.7
Communications 12.6 � 12.6
General and administrative(2) 32.1 0.2 32.3

Total non-interest expenses 490.8 0.2 491.0

Income before income tax 761.6 (0.2) 761.4
Income tax expense(3)(4) 27.4 21.4 48.8
Less�Minority interest(5) � (670.8) (670.8)

Net income $734.2 $ (692.4) $41.8

Earnings per share(6):
Basic $1.21

Diluted $1.21

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 34,500,100
Diluted 401,244,371

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income.

50

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

61

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

Represents
adjustments to reflect the following:

(1)
Pro forma earnings per share calculations includes (i) the restricted shares of common stock that are to be issued upon
investment of accumulated earnings on Return on Investment Dollar Units in connection with the Recapitalization, but

[…]

corresponding number of shares of Class A common stock, resulting in a total of 400 million shares deemed outstanding as
of the beginning of each period, as described in the caption entitled "The Recapitalization Transactions and Our
Organizational Structure." There is no impact on earnings per share for such purchase and issuance because 100% of net
income before minority interest would be available to common stockholders as IBG

Holdings LLC would no longer hold a minority interest, and the full difference between the book and tax basis of IBG LLC's
assets would also be available for reducing income tax expense. Therefore, the net income utilized to calculate diluted
earnings per share would be $485.0 million.

In addition, diluted weighted average common shares outstanding includes 1.2 million restricted shares to be issued upon
investment of accumulated earnings on Return on Investment Dollar Units in connection with the Recapitalization.
Restricted shares to be issued in connection with the employee incentive plan have been excluded from diluted weighted
average common shares outstanding because such shares are non-dilutive.

51

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

62

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

As of December 31, 2006

Historical Adjustments(1) Pro Forma

(in millions, except per share data)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 669.3 $ $ 669.3
Cash and securities�segregated for regulatory purposes or deposited with
clearing organizations 3,111.8 � 3,111.8
Securities borrowed 10,479.2 � 10,479.2
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 97.7 � 97.7
Trading assets, at market:

Securities owned 7,485.9 � 7,485.9
Securities owned and pledged as collateral 8,331.9 � 8,331.9

15,817.8 � 15,817.8

Other receivables:
Customers 848.4 � 848.4
Brokers, dealers and clearing organizations 857.0 � 857.0
Interest 62.8 � 62.8

1,768.2 � 1,768.2
Other assets(1) 136.5 207.8 344.3

Total assets $ 32,080.5 $ 207.8 $ 32,288.3

Liabilities and Members' Capital
Liabilities
Trading liabilities�securities sold but not yet purchased, at market $ 14,785.6 $ � $ 14,785.6
Securities loaned 8,026.5 � 8,026.5
Short-term borrowings 1,296.9 � 1,296.9
Other payables:

Customers 3,914.0 � 3,914.0
Brokers, dealers and clearing organizations 743.4 � 743.4
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities(2) 161.8 181.7 343.5
Interest 49.8 � 49.8

4,869.0 181.7 5,050.7

Senior secured credit facility 150.0 � 150.0
Senior notes payable 150.6 � 150.6
Minority interest(3)(4) � 2,555.7 2,555.7
Redeemable members' interests:
Accumulated other comprehensive income(5) 98.6 (98.6) �
Redeemable members' interests 2,703.3 (2,703.3) �

Total redeemable members' interests 2,801.9 (2,801.9) �

32,080.5 (64.5) 32,016.0

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

63

Historical Adjustments(1) Pro Forma

Stockholders' equity

Accumulated other comprehensive income(4) � 8.5 8.5
Common stock(6) � 0.3 0.3
Additional paid-in capital(6) � 263.5 263.5

Total stockholders' equity � 272.3 272.3

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 32,080.5 $ 207.8 $ 32,288.3

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial condition.

52

Edgar Filing: Interactive Brokers Group, Inc. - Form S-1/A

64

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

Represents
adjustments to reflect the following:

(1)
Gives effect to a deferred tax asset of $207.8 million arising from the acquisition of the 8.6% member interest in IBG LLC
(see footnote 2 below). The deferred tax asset is to be amortized over 15 years. $176.7 million (85%) of the tax savings
realized by us will be paid to IBG Holdings LLC and is included in accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities